

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 18480(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CRLP No.  
4384/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NARENDRA V KHETAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MSPL LTD.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.18480/2009(for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Munendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on caveat,  
service of notice is waived.

-2-

PR18480/09

The respondent will be entitled to file its counter affidavit to the special leave petition within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter. Let the matter be listed thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with P.C.91/2004 and

C.C.916/2004, pending before the Addl. Civil Judge  
(J.D.) & JMFC, Hospet, Karnataka.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master