

b
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9032/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CRLP No.4384/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NARENDRA V KHETAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MSPL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Ms. Keemani Alleu, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udai Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Satyam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.
Dismissal of this case shall not stand in the way of the
petitioner to raise all the contentions at an appropriate stage.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER